### 508630753 07/02/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI336509

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Carrier Fire & Security Corporatio	09/21/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Carrier Fire & Security, LLC
Street Address:	9 FARM SPRINGS ROAD
City:	FARMINGTON
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06032

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13577457
Application Number:	13881780
Application Number:	14119504
Application Number:	15642079
Application Number:	13328558
Application Number:	13332497
Application Number:	13127360

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +442(073)607-58200

Email: mtabona@anaqua.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Michael Tabona

Address Line 1: Anaqua Services

Address Line 2: Spaces Victoria, 25 Wilton Rd, Victoria
Address Line 4: London, UNITED KINGDOM W67NL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mrs. JENNINGS Christine
SIGNATURE:	Mrs. JENNINGS Christine
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2024

PATENT REEL: 068101 FRAME: 0888

508630753

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Conversion - Carrier Fire & Security Corporation to Carrier Fire & Security LLC#page1.tiff source=Conversion - Carrier Fire & Security Corporation to Carrier Fire & Security LLC#page2.tiff source=Conversion - Carrier Fire & Security Corporation to Carrier Fire & Security LLC#page3.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068101 FRAME: 0889 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:49 PM 09/21/2023
FILED 03:49 PM 09/21/2023
SR 20233551511 - File Number 3743724

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION SR 202335551511 FROM A CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

l.	and the date the corporation first formed is 12/22/2003		
2.	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware		
3.	The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is <u>Carrier Fire &amp; Security Corporation</u>		
4.	The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Carrier Fire & Security, LLC		
5.	This filing is to be effective as of: September 21, 2023.		
	N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of September , A.D. 2023		
	By:  DocuSigned by:  DocuSigned by:  DocuSigned by:		
	Authorized Officer		
	Name: Andrea Quercia		
	Print or Type		

PATENT REEL: 068101 FRAME: 0890

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of the limited liability	company is Carrier Fire & Security, Ll	LC
2. The Registered Office of the lin located at 3411 Silverside Rd Tatnall E		Delaware is(street),
in the City of Wilmington	, Zip Code_ 19810	The
name of the Registered Agent at such a liability company may be served is	1 1 0	s limited
3. This filing is to be effective as o	of: September 21, 2023.	
	By: DocuSigned by:  DocuSigned by:  DocuSigned by:  DocuSigned by:	
	Authorized Person	
	Name: Andrea Quercia	
	Print or Type	

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:49 PM 09/21/2023 FILED 03:49 PM 09/21/2023

PATENT

**REEL: 068101 FRAME: 0891** 

**Certificate Of Completion** 

Envelope Id: 80B80EA386FF48D5BF6B599C2F977817

Subject: Complete with DocuSign: Carrier Fire Security-Conversion Docs.pdf

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 2 Signatures: 2 Certificate Pages: 1 Initials: 0 Andrea Quercia

AutoNav: Enabled

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada)

Envelope Originator:

Status: Completed

13995 Pasteur Blvd

Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418 andrea.guercia@carrier.com IP Address: 136.226.75.30

**Record Tracking** 

Status: Original Holder: Andrea Quercia Location: DocuSign

9/18/2023 10:22:22 AM andrea.quercia@carrier.com

Signer Events Andrea Quercia

andrea.quercia@carrier.com

Mgr, Paralegal, CLO and Mergers & Acquisition

Carrier Corporation

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Signature DocuSigned by:

- D5551256ADC1477

Signature Adoption: Uploaded Signature Image

Using IP Address: 136.226.75.30

Timestamp

Sent: 9/18/2023 10:22:55 AM Viewed: 9/18/2023 10:23:03 AM Signed: 9/18/2023 10:23:09 AM

**Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:** 

Not Offered via DocuSign

In Person Signer Events	Signature	Timestamp
Editor Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Agent Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Intermediary Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Certified Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Carbon Copy Events	Status	Timestamp
Witness Events	Signature	Timestamp
Notary Events	Signature	Timestamp
Envelope Summary Events	Status	Timestamps
Envelope Sent	Hashed/Encrypted	9/18/2023 10:22:56 AM
Certified Delivered	Security Checked	9/18/2023 10:23:03 AM
Signing Complete	Security Checked	9/18/2023 10:23:09 AM
Completed	Security Checked	9/18/2023 10:23:09 AM
Payment Events	Status	Timestamps

**PATENT** REEL: 068101 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 07/02/2024